
# Department Vendor Name
Contract 
Number Description

Current Contract 
Value

New Contract / 
Amend $ Value

Contract Begin 
Date

Original 
Contract End 

Date

Current 
Contract End 

Date
New Contract 
End Date

What is being 
requested of F&P

1 Comptroller
DS Consulting Group, 

LLC
E12989

Consulting Services for 
PeopleSoft Asset 
Management Module

n/a 
(New Contract)

$60,000.00 1/2/2014 12/31/2014
n/a 
(New 

Contract)

n/a 
(New 

Contract)

Approval of 
exemption from the 
bidding process

2 City Attorney ITSLaw, Inc. E2394
VSC for IT Services for 
ITSLAW
(Amendment #11)

$800,000.00 $74,500.00 1/1/2002 12/31/2002 12/31/2013 12/31/2014
Approval of 

exemption from the 
bidding process

3 Health
Life Technologies 

Corporation
E13008

VSC for Preventative 
Maintenace for 
Laboratory Equipment

n/a 
(New Contract)

$80,594.97 4/1/2014 12/31/2016
n/a 
(New 

Contract)

n/a 
(New 

Contract)

Approval of 
exemption from the 
bidding process

4
DPW‐Operations‐
Central Garage

Assetworks, Inc. E8540
VSC for Software 
Maintenance & Support
(Amendment #4)

$322,780.97 $250,000.00 1/1/2009 12/31/2011 1/31/2014 2/28/2015
Approval of 

exemption from the 
bidding process

Prepared: January 23, 2014
File: F&P Review List ‐ 2014.02.05.xls

Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16‐05‐3‐e
Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (02.05.2014) 


